LEDYARD BEAUTIFICATION COMMITTEE

Name

R Vacant ( Maugle)

R Christiansen, Carol
29 Quakertown Road
Ledyard, Connecticut 06339

R Brousseau, Julie
1649 Route 12
Gales Ferry, Connecticut 06335

R Vacant (Levandoski)

U Eastbourne, Jennifer
4 Glenwoods Court
Gales Ferry, Connecticut 06335

D Vincent, Sheila
19 Friar Tuck Drive
Ledyard, Connecticut 06339

D Schneider, Carol Ann
101 Inchcliffe Drive
Gales Ferry, Connecticut 06335

D Holdsworth, Jennifer
3 Spruce Street
Ledyard, Connecticut 06339

D Kohrs, Kathrine

65 Pheasant Run Drive
Gales Ferry, Connecticut 06335

Appointed by Town Council 3Year Term

9 Members

Term Expiration

10/26/2023

10/26/2025

10/26/2025

10/26/2023

10/26/2024

10/26/2023

10/26/2025

10/26/2024

10/26/2024



